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Christchurch Fine it Gallery.

N f

ESTABLISHED 1870.

By Special
Appointment o

H, FISHER & SON,

GILDERS,
Picture Frame Manufacturers,

DIRECT IMPORTERS, &c.,

His Excellency

the Governor.

257, HIGH ST., TRIANGLE,

CHRISTCGHURCH, N.Z.

Works of Art Bought or Sold on

Commission.

A Large Stock of Pictures of Every Description

always on hand.



ROBERT MCLUULUGOALR
ART GALLERY
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TWENTY-FIRST
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OPENED BY

THE HON. E. C. ]J. STEVENS, PRrEesIDENT,

Thursday, April 18, 1901,

At 8 p.m.

The Exhibition will continue open daily Three Weeks,

From 10 a.m.,

In the ART GALLERY,

ARMAGH STREET.

ART UNION TIGKETS, 2s. 6d. EACH.

Willis and Aiken, Printers, Cathedral Square,



FURNITURE. FURNITURE.

FURNITURE.
[nvites all those who contemplate Furni=hing throughout,

or making alterations and renovations in

Furniture, New Floor Goverings

&Caus ECus

To Inspect all Departments of his

EXTENSIVE AND COMPLETE
FURNISHING WAREHOUSE.

NO ONE PRESSED TO PURCHASE.

The Carpets, Sinoleums and Floorcloths

Are most Up-to-date in Style and
Reliable  Qualities.

Hvery Class of House, Cottage, or Mansion
Completely Furnished on the Shortest
Possible Notice.

Steam Cahinet & Upholstery Works

St. Asaph St., Christchurch.

SHOW ROOMS - TUAM ST.



OFPFICERS

OF THE

CANTERBURY

Society of Arts.

B

President :

T Hono B, Co . STEVENS, M.I..C.

Vice-Presidents :
His Honour Mg, JusTicE DENNISTON.
R. D). Tuomas, Capraix Garsia, J. GiBs,

(i. F. HerperT ELIOT.

Council :

R. ProcTER Miss H. Giesox
A. W. WaLsH Ri A, Gitt

W. Menzies Giss C. Kipson

Miss (FARD'NER ¢ DRr. JENNINGS

Hon, Treasurer :

S. HURST SEAGER.

Secretary :

ConsTance H. LEan,



LIFE

Cunningham, Mrs., 5t. Albang
Grarsia, Oaptain, St. Albans
MceLean, Allan, North Waitaki
Madden, J. M., Worcester Street

4
MEMBERS.

Rhodes, A, E. G., Merivale
Rhodes, Mrs, Elmwood
Rhodes, R. Heaton, Hlmwood
Tinline, J., England

ORDINARY MEMBERS.

Allan, Robert, Christehurch
Allan, Thomas, Opawa
Andrews. Douglass. Christ's College
Anderson, Dr. C,, Worcester Streel
Anderson, Gilbert, Hereford Street
Anderson, J.. Lichfield Street
Ballantyne, Josiah, Cashe] Street
Barnes, C. A,, Upper Ricearton
Bates, John, Caghel Street
Beaven-Brown, €. H. Boys' High
Hehool
Bishop, Mrs. F. A, Cranmer Square
Bishop, R. C., Gloucester Street
Bishop, W. E. D, Cranmer Square
Bonuoington, G., High Street
Booth, G. T., Christchurch
Bourne, €. ¥., Christ’s College
Bowen, Hon. €, C., Hereford Street
Campbell, P., Christehurch Clob
Carrick, A., Park Terrace
Charlewood, W. T., Merivale
Christchurch, Bishop of, Park Ter.
Chrystall W., Lichfield Street
Clifford, H. H., High Street, Christ-
church
Cobham, Mrs., Bank of Australasia
Cook, Mrs. Chas,, Armagh Street
Coole, Professor, Cranmer Square
Cotterill, Rev., Canon, Christ's
College
Day, W. A., Farmers' Co-op.
Deamer, Dr. I, H., Armagh Strest
Deamer, . W., Christchurch
Denniston, Mr, Justice, Avonside
Fisher, H., High Street
Fox, C. Diliworth, Waikari
Freeman, J., High Street
Gibb, J. W., Art Dealer, Cathedral
Square
(ibbs, Isase, Hereford Street
Gibson, F. D)., Papanui Road
Gordon, Henry, Christchurch
Goss, J., Durham Street
Gould, G., Hereford Street
Hargreaves, W. H., Cathedral 8.
Harman, R. J, 8., Hereford Street
Hurris, G. Hereford Street
Hart, A, H., Gloucester Street
Heywood, J. M., Cathedral Square
Hill, W. €., Papanui Road
Holderness, R. F. Government
Buildings
Humphreys, G., Cathedral Square
Inwood, H., Farmers’ Co.-Op.
dameson, G. Mostyn, Springston
Jamieson James, Christchureh
Jekyll, H. J. Avonside
Jennings, Dr.. Gloucester Street

Joynt, T. 1., Gloucester street
Kippenberger, Ph., Hereford Streec
Louisson, C., Gloucester Street
Maedonald, Mrs., Gloncester Strest
MeClatehie, G., High Street
MeCormick, High Street
MeDougall, Mrs. R, H., Papanui
Road
MeDougall, W. H., ¢/o Button & Co.,
Caghel Street
! Meares, W, D., Hereford Street
| Montgomery, Hon. W., Little River
Moore, G. H., Park Terrace
| Murray-Aynsley, H. B., Opawa
‘ Ollivier, \Z'.I.1 Morton, Hereford Street
O'Rorke, Mrs., Elmwonod
Palmer, Dr., Gloncester Street
Palmer, J. Christehurch
Parkinson, H. R., Christehureh
Pratt, W., Hereford Street
Preece, A, K., High Street
Quane, H,, High Street
Raphael, H. J., Hereford Street
Reece, Wm, Colombo Strest
Roper, E. W., Cathedral Square
Ross, K. J., Hereford Street
Russell, W. F., Salisbury Street, W.
Rutherford, J. 8., Carlton Mill Road
Sey, W., Colombo Street
Simpsom, G., North Belt
Sims, H. G., Hereford Streec
smith, ¥, J., Durham Street
Stevens, Hon. E, C. J., Hereford
Street
Stevens, Mrs.,, Englefield, Christ-
ehurch
| Stringer, T. W., Cathedral Square
Studholme, J., Christehurch Club
| Tapper, G. A. 0., Bank of N.Z,
Tancred, Mrs., England
| Thomas, R. D. Hereford Strect
Thompson, F. W., Chrisichurch
Townend, Mrs, Park Terrace
Turnbull, A, H. Fendalton
Tyree, Alfred, Lichfield Street
Walker, Hon, W, C., Christchurch
Wall, Professor, Canterbury Colleg-
Walker, Mrs., Papanui
Waller, J., Papanui Road
Waymouth, F., Hereford street
Whitcombe, G, H,, Cashel street
White, Mrs. A. J.. High street
Wigram, H.L , Cathedral Square
Willis, Gnlpmi.u, Hereford street
Wilson. Mra. W., Cranmer S&uare
Wynn-Williams, H., Hereford street
Wilson, A. €., Holly Road
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WORKING MEMBERS.

Aitken. Miss M. H., School of Art

Andrews, Mrs. E. M., 8 Chester
Street

Balfour, J.
Street

Bathgate, Miss 8., Cashmere

Bell, Miss, Addington

Bower, Migs M., * Burley," Spring-
field Road

Bowring, W. A, Cathedral Sguare

Brassington, C., Manchester Street

Croxton, Miss M., St. Albans

Eliot, G. H, Herbert, School of Art

Gard'ner, Miss N., Armagh Street

Gard'ner, Miss M , Armagh Street

Gibb, J.. Worcester Street East

(+ibb, W. Menzies, Worcester Strest
West

Gibson, Miss H., Papanui Road

Gill, B, A., Colombo Road

Guthrie, Mrs. J, 8., River Road,
Merivale

Hart, G. A., Gloucester Street

Hart, Miss L.. Hereford Street West

Hervey. Mrs., Ricearton

Hyndman, Miss J. 0., 281 Colombo
Street, Christchurch

Inwood, Miss, Fendalton

Jameson, Miss M., Opawa

Kidson, C. School of Art

Lonsdale, Mrs. H. K., Edpeware
Road

Mukeig, Migs M. A., Christchureh

Melntyre, Miss H., Christchureh

Lawson, 128, Cashel

Melntyre, R, F.. New Brighton

MeLean, Miss A, C., Dampier’s Bay

Moore, Miss C., New Brighton

Nosworthy, MissJ. 1., 267 Montreal
Street

Packer, Miss C., Gloucester Street

Partridge. Miss B., Cashel Street,
Linwood

Partridge, K., Cashel Street, Lin-
wood

Partridge, Miss F., Cashel Stireet,
Linwood

Peveival, A., Tichfield Street

Perry, Migs, Avmagh Street

Procter, R.. 8chool of Art

Raphael, Mrs. H. J., Gloucester
Street

Sawtell, Mrs. Claude, Cashel St W,

Seager, 8. Hurst, 268 Armagh Street

Simpson, Miss, 245 Oxford Terrace

Slater. Miss H., Papanui

Spensley, Heetor, High Street

Stoddart, Miss M. D., Diamond
Harbour

Stevenson, Miss M., 267 South Belt

Thomag, Mrs. B, R., Lincoln

Turner, Miss E., Webb Street

Virtue, Mrs. De Gruchy, Carlton
Terrace

Walsh, A. W., Sehool of Art

Waller, Miss May, Papanui Road

Williamson, T., Opawa

Worsley, Ch. N., Wellington

Westropp, K., Duvauchelle’s Bay
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Victoria Bicycles

With Ranger’s Patent Chain Adjuster. Highest

Grade, Best Material, Superb Finish.

. °
Victoria Tyres
Renowned for Speed, Durability and Satisfaction.,

SOLE MANUFACTURER :

HENRY J. RANGER,

Proprictor Victoria Cycle Works,
45  VICTORIA STREED

W. SEY'S

WALL {PAPERS

ARE

(ST G o o D. tec1

Paperhangings’ Warehouse

107, COLOMBO STREET,

CHRISTCHURCH.
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26
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CATALOGUE.
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Qil CGolours.

SuBIECL. ARTIST.
Anemones Mary Bower
Avon, at Dallington G. Bell
Still Life E. Tuarner

De Gruchy Virtue
W. A. Bowring

The River Bed, Cheviot
An Unwilling Sitter

The Kdge of the Bush R. Procter
The Villiage Stream, Wiltshive G. . Bulter
¢ Moving with Demurest Air” from ** Evening and
Vesper Prayer " G. L. Butler £
Primroses E. A. Lanauze
s Near Kowai” R. Proctor
A Bush Road, Nelson Myrs T. V. Bamfield Jennens
A Still Afternoon E. Bartley
“ Déshabilée G. E. Butler
Whitewash Head May Waller
Mount Torlesse R. Procter
Sweet Peas Mary Bower
A Quiet Afternoon G. E. Butler
Flower Market, Antwerp G. E. Butler
Burwood M. A, Makeig
Head (Competition) Miss J. L. Nosworthy
New Brighton Beach G. Bell
Among the Sand Hills May Waller
Auntuwmn, Timarn J. N. Holt

Grey Day, France «Lieslie Smith
Milking Time W. Greene
On the Retived List (Competition) T, Willinmson
Palma, Tsland of Majorea
Portrait of Miss Alexander—Competition

T. Williamson
Governor’s Bay W. A. Bowring
Koka-i Valley, West Coast W. Menzies Gibh
A Study A. C. MeLean
Devonshive Cottages Kate A. Ellerbeck
Full-tide stuary T. Williamson
Caroline Bay. Timaru J. N. Holt

Gore Bay, Cheviot De Gruchy Virtue

C. N. Worsley &
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THE PREMIER HARDWARE HOUSE.
SUPERB STOCKS

Of New Goods in All Departments.

Unique Designs in
Silver-Plate, Lamps, Art
Pottery, Glassware,

Leather Goods, &c., &c.

Novelties in Fireside
Appurtenances and

Tabhie Appoiniments.

GUNS AND AMMUNITION.

Garving Tools and Designs, &C.

E. REEGE AND SONS

COLOMBO STREET,
CHRISTCHURCH.



No.

- L e R
SoananeR I EESEERELEESSEESS

=

61
62
653
64
65
66
. 67
68
69
70
71
72
73
T4
75
76

SUBIECT.

The Avon at Dallington
Fruit Piece

A New Set of Shoes
Landscape (Competition)
Lyttelton Heads

* When a Man's Single
Akaroa Harbour

Spring

The 0ld Farm

Meeting of the Waters, Otira Gorge

Governor's Bay

Summer Chrysanthemums
A Quiet Spot
Portrait—Nolly

La Brunette

Evening

Cathedral Creek, Gore Bay
Snowdrops

Still Life (Competition)

River Waihao, Waihao Downs, Waimate

Mushroom

ARTIST.

J. Hyndman

R. Procter

W. Greene

John Buchanan

Muys. J. 8. Guthrie
G. Butler

Helen Gibson
William Greene
E. Bailly

J. Gibb

Mrs. J. 8. Guthrie
4. Perry

H. F. McIntyre

J. Lawson Balfour
J. Liawson Balfour
R. F. McIntyre
De Gruchy Virtue
M. O. Stoddurt
Miss A. 1. Abbott
John Gibb

Mrs, T. V. Bamfield-Jennens

Thrush’s Nest and Eggs Mys. T. V., Bamfield-Jennens

Seascape

H. F. Gibson

* Of Making many Books there is no End, and much

Study is a Weariness to the Flesh

The Model
One of the Old Sehool

Misty Morning off Lyttelton Heads

The Avon at Dallington
Twilight
A Pool on a Mud Flat

Study of a Head

Morning, New Brighton
Study of a Head

Study of a Girl’s Head
Evening, Waitati
Harvest

A Study

Marguerites

Whitewash Head, Sumner
La Toilette

C. F, Goldie
G. I5. Butler
C. F: Goldie

J. Gibb
M. F. Croxton
. I. Melntyre

Mys. T, V. Bamfield-Jennens
Summer Afternoon (Competition)

T. Williamson
K. Procter

W. Menzies Gibb
C. Packer

Mys, Lonsdale

William Greene 2

W. Menzies Gibb
R. I, Melntyre
Mary Bower

T. Williamson

J, Lawson Balfour

L T |

0



No.
77
78
79
80
81
82
23

-4
35
36
87
88
29
90
91
92
93
94
35
a6

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

10

BuBJECT. ARTIST.
Low Tide, Falmouth Albert Hanson
Le Soleil Leslie Smith
Sand and Sea M. O. Stoddart

Kanarei Lake, West Const
Harvest, Dallington

W. Menzies Gibb
W. Menzies Gibb

The Lower Avon J. Hyndman
Portrait J. Lawson Balfour
Woolomoloo Point, Kaikoura Hector Spensley
View at Akaroa Helen F. Gibson
Gloaming, Milford Sound John Gibb
Willows J. Lawson Balfour
Sea at New Brighton Miss M. F. Croxton
Portrait L. Procter
Portrait Mrs. Lonsdale
Grapes Sidney L. Thompson
A Gully Track J. Lawson Balfour
Torso Leslie Smith
His Great Ambition T. Williamson
Still Life (Competition, Silver Medal) A, E. Abbott
Primroses and Japonica C. Packer
Waiting for the Ferry G. E. Butler

Water Colours:

TEvening, New Brighton W. Menzies Gihb

Shirley Poppies M. 0. Stoddart
Sea Musie Albert J. Hanson
Street in Thun, Switzerland Charles N. Worsley
The Remarkables, Lake Wakatipu J. Gibb
Sunshine, Sketeh I. M. Wimperis
Sweet Marie Albert Hanson
The Grey Valley Mima Gard'ner
Girl with Pelicans Albert Hanson
Lake Wakatipu W. Menzies Gibb
London Charles N. Worsley
After the Snowstorm M. 0. Stoddart
TLake Mahinapua, West Coast W. Menzies Gibb
William Allan Richardson Roses M. 0. Stoddart
Violets and Ivy M. O. Stoddart
Favourites A. J. Hanson
The Remarkables, Lake Wakatipu A. J. Hanson
Kaiwarra Creek Charles N. Worsley

On the Waikouaiti River J. Wimperis

£ &
4 4
By &
12 12
3 3
5 3
2 10
9,
il
10 10
3 10
4 4
3 10
20 0
4 4
3 3
(i}
2 2
4 4
# 3
5 B
5 b
4 4
3 8
3 3
10 10
4 4
3 3
6 6
5 8
i 6
4 4
15 15
4 4



147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
1506
157
158

I1

BuBJECT.
Spanish Fisher Girl
Low Tide
On the River, Fendalton
Koses
Street in Seville, Spain
The Primrose Way

ArmisT,
Charles N. Worsley
Hilda MecIntyre
Miss N. B. Inman
Mrs. Claude Sawtell
Charles N. Worsley
M. 0. Stoddart

A Rosebud set with little wilful thorns F. N. Wimuveris

Flemington, New Brighton
Fishing Boots in a Calm
On the Waimakarlri
Horseshoe Lake
Fisherman's Hut

Hvening After Rain, Picton
A Scoteh Pine

Eynsford, Kent

At Puketeraki

On the Wairarapa River
An Old Tree

Evening at Poketeraki Beach

Ancient Belfrey, Dinan

At Jackson's, West Coast Road
Fishing Boats Running for Shelter

Widdicomb, Somerset
The Point, Summner
Skateh at Kowai Bush

The Waters of Leith, Dunedin

Miss N, B. Inman
J. Gibh

A. W. Walsh
Mima Gard’ner
C. Packer

C. N. Worsley
Kate A. Ellerbeek
R. A. Gill

Mima Gard'ner
M. F. Croxton

A, W. Walsh
Nora Gard'ner

B. A. Gill

Albert Hanson

J. Gibb

R. A, Gill

K. M. Andrews
Nora Gard’ner

E. Perry

A Corner in Christchureh Cathedral J. L. Nosworthy

Karitane
Governor's Bay

"A Quiet Path

Brimmg Point, Puketeraki
Mount Hutt

T'he Heathcote, Ferry Road
From the Seacliff Road
Portuguese Village

A Track to the River

T'he Meandering Heatheote
Autumn

Lake Tarawera

A Garden in Devonshire
Mid-day Rest

Mount Cecil, Lake Wakatipu

Mima Gard'ner
R. A. Gill

E. Perry

Nora Gard'ner
Hilda MeIntyre
Miss N. B, Inman
Mima Gard’ner
Charles N. Worsley
A. W. Walsh

K. A, Gill

J. L. Nosworthy
3. G, Hervey
Kate A, Ellerbeek
Albert J. Hansen
4. Gibb
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No.
159
160
161
162
163

164
165
166

167
168
169

170
171
172

173
174

176
177

178
174
180
181
182
188
184
185

186
187

188
189
190

12

SUBJEOT. ARTIST. B |, sl
Snowdrops M. O. Stoddart 6 6 0
In the Park at Noon S.G.Hervey 3 3 0
Near our Camp, Mt. Torlesse A.W.Walsh 2 2 0
In Taranaki 8. G. Hervey 4 4 0
Waireka S. G. Hervey

Loan GCollection.
Ringwood, Hants, by H. C. Fox Lent by H. Fisher
Penzance Harbour, by E. Gouldsmith Lent by H. Fisher

A Gentleman of the 14th Century, by G. E. Butler
> Lent by H. Fisher
Autumn, by E. Gouldsmith Lent by W. Menzies Gibb
Waiting, by Miss F. Hodgkins Lent by A, W. Walsh
Trooper H. Gaysin, 2nd N.Z, Contingent, by F. D. Oerder
Lent by Captain Garsin
Scouton Boer Pony, by F. D. Oerder  Lent by Captain Garsia
Kaffiv Girl, by F. D. Qerder, Pretorin  Lent by Captain Garsia
Hyacinths and Begonias, by Miss M. Thompson
Lent by A. Procter
Basuto Witeh Doctor, by F. D. Oerder TLent by Captain Garsia
Martillo Sound, South Coust of England, by K. Gouldsmith
Lent by H. Fisher
1 and 2 Kaftirs, 3 Basato playing the Stanto, by F. D. Oerder
Lent by Captain Garsia
A Mountain Peak, by Mrs. Field Lent by A. W. Walsh

Studies in Chalk, of Kaffivs by F. D. Oerder
Lent by Captain Garsia

Cover of Catalogue

Design for Catalogue Cover by T. Williamson, First Prize £2 2 0
Hon Mention Ruby MeIntyre
A. E. Abbott

Ruby MeIntyre

Ruby Mclntyre

Buby McIntyre

John Buchanan

John Buchanan

Drawing of Human Figure.

Study of Human Figure R. F. Melntyre

Study of Human Figure R. F. MeIntyve
Sculpture.

Modelled from Photograph C. Brassington

Fairy Tales C. Brassington

Head from Life (Bronze Medal) A. E Abbott



Christchurch Fine Art Depot.

By Special
Appointment to

His Excellency
the Governor.

J. W. GIBB

HArtists’ Colourman,

Picture Frame Manufacturer and
Picture Dealer,

MORTEN’S BUILDINGS,

Cathedral Square, Christchurch, DR.Z.

IMPORTER OF

0il and Water Colours, Academy Boards, Canvases, Brushes,
Whatman's Drawing Papers, Drawing Blocks,

School of Art Requisites, &ec., &e.

57 A




McCormick & Pugh’s

FINE ART GALLERY.

Picture Frame Makers,

MCUNT CUTTERS,

FINE ART‘“DEAL.ERS,
149, COLOMBO STREET

R, S

PICTURES FRAMED

O </

AT MODERATE PRICES.
Workmanship and
Material Guaranteed.
A St

Pictures for Wedding and other Presents a

speciality.

Willis and Aiken, Printers, Cathedral Square, Christchureh.




